Advice of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority - 31 March 2022

Tuesday, 12 April 2022 Council

Program Contact:

Mick Petrovski - Manager Governance

Approving Officer:

Amanda McIlroy - Chief Operating Officer

Public

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The Adelaide Park Lands Authority known as Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority is the principal advisor to both the Council and the State Government on the protection, management, enhancement and promotion of the Adelaide Park Lands.

Future reports to Council on matters considered by Kadaltilla will include the Authority's advice.

Kadaltilla met on Thursday 31 March 2022 (see Agenda for Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority).

Deliberations of the Board in relation to:

- Kadaltilla Business Plan and Budget
- Street Numbering, Lot Fourteen

resulted in advice from the Board for Council to note.

ADVICE TO NOTE

THAT COUNCIL NOTES THE FOLLOWING ADVICE OF KADALTILLA / PARK LANDS AUTHORITY:

1. Advice 1 – Kadaltilla Business Plan and Budget

THAT THE ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority:

- Supports the proposed 2022/2023 Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority Business Plan and Budget, as included in Attachment A to Item 5.1 on the Agenda for the Board meeting of Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority held on 24 March 2022, be provided to Council to approve.
- 2. Advice 2 Street Numbering, Lot Fourteen

THAT THE ADELAIDE PARK LANDS AUTHORITY ADVISES COUNCIL:

That Kadaltilla / Park Lands Authority:

1. Supports Council revising the City of Adelaide Street Numbering Policy to remove the exclusion of the Park Lands on North Terrace (northern side), for the allocation of street numbering, where development is approved and established, subject to there being no impact to the heritage value of the Park Lands.